In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of
the Insoivency (England
& Wales} Rules 2016 and
Sections 95 & 99 ofthe
insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Companies House

Company details

Company number

05|391572

Company name in full

Sultan Scientific Limited

A

*ABPPGPZD*
07/03/2019

COMPANIES HOUSE

-+ HINng TR this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s)

Matthew

Surname

Waghorn

Liquidator s address

Building name/number

92 London Street

5t 13 .
ree Reading
Post town
ounty/Regio
County/Region Berkshire
Postcode R{G[lg [4[5{1[
Country

Liquidator's nameg

Full forename(s) Anthony ~ —Otirer tiquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
Surname Cork another liquidator,
Ilqt"aatOr'S address Py

Building name/number

2nd Floor Regis House

Street 45 King William Street

Post town London

County/Region

Postcode E € 4 R 9 A [N
Country

Other liquidator
Usethissectiontotellusabout
another liguidator.

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

s Ten Mol 9

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 35(1A) of the
Insolvency Act1986

L__'{ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of cancurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator’'s signature

Signature

X /‘

Signature date

o o [ols [2fol1b_

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B?resenter information

Youdonothaveto give any contactinformation, butif
voudoitwillhelp Companies Houseifthereisa query
ontheform, Thecontactinformationyou give will be
visible to searchers of the publicrecord.

“ Important information

Matthew John Waghorn

Wilkins Kennedy

92 London Street

Reading

Berkshire

Postcode R 1 S J

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UzZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

DX

01189 512131

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[1 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O Youhave attached the required documents.

O Youhave signed the form.

For furtherinformation please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visitthe
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




In accordance with Rule 6.4 of the
insolvency {England & Wales} Rules 2016
& Section 99(1) of the Insalvency Act 1986

Statanrenlyl Aflalis

on the 25 February 2019 being a date not q-:amjthé_rgt 4 @gvﬁb”efe

-of thefésoiuﬁon for winding up

Stat t of {r v

ent of Affairs are true.

Full Name b 2 i'ﬁﬁéﬁ

Signed 0y Wi
U T e
Signed i

Dated 26 f[ ﬂemy 20/ ?




Suttan Sclentific Limited

A~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Uncharged assots:
Director’s Contribution
Cash at Bank

VAT Refund

* 6,820

Surplus from assets subject to a fixed charge NIL

Estimated total assets available for preferentlal creditors. 6,820

2 6-0L-19

Signature. ) bBate

Vi




A1 - Summary. of liabllities

. ) 10 Reallse £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors
. 5,820
{carried from page A}
Liabilitles
Preferential creditors:
None
Totai Preferential Claim - NIt
Estimated deficiency / surpius as regards preferential craditors: ~ | 6,820
Estimated total assats available for floating charge folders o o S ‘ N 6,820
Debts secured by fioating charges e ’ '
NiL
Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges . . 6,820
Total assets avallable to unsecured creditors o o 6,820
Unsecured non-preferentlal claims (excluding any shortfall to-floa
Accountants {1) {11,009)
Connected Company {1} } . {2,500)
Director's Loan Account {1) o {146,298}
; {159,807}
Estimated surplus / deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors {152,987)
lssued and called up capital
Ordinary {2,618)
(2,616)
Estimated total deficiency / surplus as regards members {155,603}

7 i TG0zt

U




. Li-20-32 ajeq — aneubls

3|34 J0 uoiuz3RY Sunuiep Joypsi) B S310U3(Q

96'908'6517 | | siei0L
s o MVL SHOH ‘SWo\IMon)
Y - LT3 T A LRIUNCIY
00 a, : n 95°800'TT3 SJIRIINGIOY 98155y £g 8o SUBUNCIOY Gid
. Auedwo) dHE 9TdH ‘sapsweyBunng
w3 0000523 pepUOD \iapUSSII 12248 ‘SHIOH 59000} 6 AN SIMURA ieaH
. ot NGy h
00es 00'86Z'9713 veay s soamag . VOSPRH 3Ry IG
i uand
Apivas Kypnaas loypasd
joanjep sieg Aq prsy Ayinoas Aue jo s|ie3aq | wWap jo Junowy | adA| soypas {apooysod \m) SSaUppY | UBWIEP J0 JOYPaLD JO JWEN

"u0jssassod s, Auedwod sy w Auadosd 13A0 a1 Jo uoiualaL Rulie]s S10)pals pue S0IAIRS 10 Spood o Aiddns
341 JC BNEAPE Ut pled sJunowe Buiep SIBIKISND PUE sUaWABIS. 2)es [BUCnIPUOD JO Suisea) [a1key aseyaind-aupy JapUn S10uPaLD AUB AJUD] PUE SIGUPaII |[B 3PN 157U N0, (SI0N

SHOLIgIYD ANVANGD - 9



bi—20-97 0

——

‘surgeubig

91 L 10 UoUS1RY Suluep J03IPa.L) B SAI0UR(] 4

| orraz [ _ [ ooz | sl |
_ 00°03 aaA0|dwy M _
: wanE
Amass Rumes opan
Jo aniex ajeq Aq pray Ajuncas Aue o speiaq | 3g9p jo wmowy | adAL Joupas (eponsod apw] ssauppy | JuBwIe|D J0 16UPDII o BN

‘uoyssassod s Aueduwsad 3yt ug Auadoud JaAC 3313 JO UDIBUAIEY BUIWIRID SI01IPAID PUP S3AISS 10 SpooB o Ajddns
81 JO 3URAR U pled siunowe Fujie}d SJBWOSAD PUE SHUDLWIBAIER IS |PUOILIDUOD 10 JUIses] |913eyd ‘aseydind-aliy Japun s1o)pasd Aue AJUAP) PUB SIONERY [|R JPRPU] 15U DR ;310N

(5371A435 YO SA009 J0 A1ddNS IHA YOI IONYAQY NI Givd SINMOINY DNINIVID HINNSNOD '8 STIACTIING HAWHOS STIA0TEWI) SHOLIGIU ANVANOD - D



bi~20-92 ¢

— /)

7 Y

CD'SEF (L SE - 00'9ET Aeupso SLLIOW BUSMOY
Aeuipig |adwel paqoy
Aeuipig 1sMypdY REIN
EQIBUIY JO 531815 paaun
Aseur SIBUNIEJ [EIIPBIN SPX3)
P10 ‘69TZ0 'VIA ‘ASUIND “POT B3NS "3AIQA UMOX) DOY a HEd 1RO N
Aeuspio Re|Guwad )ty
Aeuipso UOSpNH jaeudIN
MEYIPIO IARIESOT PIARG JIBUIAY
Ateu)pig weysaspoon Aely
AleuIpaQ stuop 1sedep
Reuipug : uines uyor
: pajIN SRS
N ; IXT LND ‘Bustu|epos) ‘aue ieysiane L
00'Ls3 0033 Ls 00°Ls3 Aeuipipy 07 3 weyuag/weyuey
g SPISADM, ‘Bs NS ‘471 SUOiUD
"}ied pIsAIM, ‘BSNOH UOUNS ‘471 Suoiuag 103D (SR UlOf
N . . - weyueq
00'L913 00'1F 9T 00°£913 Aseuipsg 1033[PPIAl FBBLI LYY
] ) UBW Ju 315} "seiBnog “peoy Jeinun
00'To8F 0013 798 002983 Raeutpag 09 100}3 iz payun) Aueduiag 1snay snaeqy o> PSLU] pocMUYRID
00°0213 0013 (174 00013 heupio uaRdig yu3
00'5E3 0013 SE 00'9EF Meupig ) ' [i355eH prueg
D0'SY3 0013 Str 00°sK3 Aeupio SIE NTDM, ‘HOPUCT 139115 SOUIEY 12AID 77 paur s3uspioy wadon
dn pajies dn pajjea aJeys SRR
NoLUe [e101 sk unowy SIIBYS JO'ON | IN|EA [eulwoN aieys jo adi) (2poxysod yum) ssuppy 10 JIpjoYIIeYS §O den

SHIGWIIN ANV4INOD - O



b —20~92

001937

00T

00'193

Aeuipioy

4

ameubis

00'9EF

0013

00°9E3

Aeuipio

llog gnsn

IBIn) Yeies




